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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAIT

Tariffs Filed by Motor Carriers)
and Water Carriers.

I.

ORDER

)
)

Order No. 23783

The following tariff filings will take effect or have taken
effect upon operation of law:

Motor Carriers

Rate Notice No.

ABC Rider Inc.,
dba Coastline Limousine

Conen's Freight Transport,

E Noa Corporation
Harris Trucking,
Pineridge Farms,
Platinum Management LLC,

dba The Limo Company

R.H.S. Lee,

Inc.

Inc.
Inc.

Inc.

Safety First Equipment Sales
& Rental, LLC

Tri Isle,

Inc.,

dba

Valley Isle Express,
Haleakala Transportation and

Warehousing
*Effective upon thirty (30)-day statutory notice.

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

dba

Date Filed

09-20-2007

09-20-2007
10-01-2007
10-05-2007
10-01-2007

09-28-2007
09-20-2007

10-05-2007

09-18-2007

Effective
Date

10-21-2007*
11-01-2007
11-01-2007
11-05-2007
11-01-2007

01-01-2008
10-21-2007

11-05-2007

10-19-2007



DONE at Honolulu, Hawaii 0CT 2 9 2007

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF HAWATI

Carlito P, Caliboso, Chairman

%ZC/&

e, Commissioner

By.

» \, i3 .
Leslie H. Kondo \Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JAibiadl fham

Michael Azama
Commission Counsel

MC Tariff10.2007.sl



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this date served a copy of the

foregoing Order No. 2 57 8 3 upon the following parties, by

causing a copy hereof to be mailed, postage prepaid, and properly

addressed to each such party.

CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY

P. 0. Box 541

Honolulu, HI 96809

SEAN ROLNICK, PRESIDENT
ABC RIDER INC.,

dba COASTLINE LIMOUSINE
P. O. Box 959
Kihei, HI 96753

CONEN NAKAMURA, PRESIDENT
CONEN'S FREIGHT TRANSPORT, INC.
60 Kuhio Street

Hilo, HI 96720

LAURIE THOMPSON

E NOA CORPORATION
P. O. Box 235873
Honolulu, HI 96823

TRUDY HARRIS, VICE PRESIDENT
HARRIS TRUCKING, INC.
94-1001 Palaiki Street
Waipahu, HI 96797

GEORGETTE SILVA, PRESIDENT
PINERIDGE FARMS, INC.

855 Umi Street _
Honolulu, HI 96819-2335



Certificate of Service
Page 2

PIERSON A. GALICINAO, GENERAL MANAGER
PLATINUM MANAGEMENT LLC,
dba THE LIMO COMPANY
P. O. Box 1068
Puunene, HI 96784-1068

RICHARD LEE, PRESIDENT
R.H.S. LEE, INC.
96-1414 Waihona Place
Pearl City, HI 96782

CLIFFORD T. MAEDA, PRESIDENT

SAFETY FIRST EQUIPMENT
'SALES & RENTAL,. LLC

1150 Mikole Street

Honolulu, HI 96819

RICHARD N. BARRERAS, PRESIDENT
TRI ISLE, INC., dba
VALLEY ISLE EXPRESS, dba
HALEAKALA TRANSPORTATION AND WAREHOUSING
860 Eha Street
Wailuku, HI 96793

Jurvuor %W

KAREN HIGAU{I

paTED:  OCT 29 2007



