## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Motor Carriers) and Water Carriers.

ORDER NO. 23783

Filed <u>Oct. 29</u>, 2007 At \_\_\_\_\_\_ // o'clock \_A\_\_\_ .M.

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Motor Carriers) and Water Carriers.

& Rental, LLC

Warehousing

Tri Isle, Inc., dba

Valley Isle Express, dba Haleakala Transportation and

Motor Carriers

Order No. 23783

10-05-2007 11-05-2007

10-19-2007

09-18-2007

#### ORDER

I. The following tariff filings will take effect or have taken effect upon operation of law:

Rate Notice No.	Date Filed	Effective <u>Date</u>
ABC Rider Inc.,		
dba Coastline Limousine	09-20-2007	10-21-2007*
Conen's Freight Transport, Inc.	09-20-2007	11-01-2007
E Noa Corporation	10-01-2007	11-01-2007
Harris Trucking, Inc.	10-05-2007	11-05-2007
Pineridge Farms, Inc.	10-01-2007	11-01-2007
Platinum Management LLC,		
dba The Limo Company	09-28-2007	01-01-2008
R.H.S. Lee, Inc.	09-20-2007	10-21-2007
Safety First Equipment Sales		

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

<sup>\*</sup>Effective upon thirty (30)-day statutory notice.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

By Carlito P. Caliboso, Chairman

Cole, Commissioner

Leslie H. Kondo, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Azama

Withael B

Commission Counsel

MC Tariff10.2007.sl

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this date served a copy of the foregoing Order No. 23783 upon the following parties, by causing a copy hereof to be mailed, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to each such party.

CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY
P. O. Box 541
Honolulu, HI 96809

SEAN ROLNICK, PRESIDENT
ABC RIDER INC.,
dba COASTLINE LIMOUSINE
P. O. Box 959
Kihei, HI 96753

CONEN NAKAMURA, PRESIDENT CONEN'S FREIGHT TRANSPORT, INC. 60 Kuhio Street Hilo, HI 96720

LAURIE THOMPSON E NOA CORPORATION P. O. Box 235873 Honolulu, HI 96823

TRUDY HARRIS, VICE PRESIDENT HARRIS TRUCKING, INC. 94-1001 Palaiki Street Waipahu, HI 96797

GEORGETTE SILVA, PRESIDENT PINERIDGE FARMS, INC. 855 Umi Street Honolulu, HI 96819-2335

### <u>Certificate</u> of <u>Service</u> Page 2

PIERSON A. GALICINAO, GENERAL MANAGER PLATINUM MANAGEMENT LLC, dba THE LIMO COMPANY P. O. Box 1068 Puunene, HI 96784-1068

RICHARD LEE, PRESIDENT R.H.S. LEE, INC. 96-1414 Waihona Place Pearl City, HI 96782

CLIFFORD T. MAEDA, PRESIDENT SAFETY FIRST EQUIPMENT SALES & RENTAL, LLC 1150 Mikole Street Honolulu, HI 96819

RICHARD N. BARRERAS, PRESIDENT TRI ISLE, INC., dba VALLEY ISLE EXPRESS, dba HALEAKALA TRANSPORTATION AND WAREHOUSING 860 Eha Street Wailuku, HI 96793

Karen Higashi

DATED: OCT 2 9 2007